amended in 2023 to increase the homestead exemption amount from $60,000 to $150,000 per 

person. See NMSA 1978, § 42-10-9 (effective July 1, 2023) (“A person shall have a homestead 

exemption in a domicile or land owned by the person that is the primary residence of the person. 

. . . . The amount of the exemption is one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000)[.]”).  

The New Mexico law enacting the amendments to the New Mexico homestead 

exemption statute (the “Enabling Act”), which increased the exemption from $60,000 to 

$150,000 per person, has a stated effective date of July 1, 2023, and provides that the law would